FORM P10-1594 RECORI	15-1999 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TI	
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ 101 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Tease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Korea Data Systems America, Inc. Name: Korea Data Systems America, Inc.
Radius, Inc. 3.15.99	Internal Address 1 12300 Edison Way
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: W William William
Corporation-State	City: Garden Grave State: CA ZIP: 92841
□ Other	Garden Grave CA 92841
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment	© Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: November 26, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
und Ref: DMGUYEN 0000080168	1,758,158
177177 Inditte	1,768,504
CHECK Refund Total: \$50.00 Additional numbers attached? Tyes *No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Linda Kaufman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{1}{2}\cdot \O \cdot \O \O \cdot \O
Internal Address: Troy & Gould	7. Total fee (3/ CFH 3.41)
1801 Century Park East #1600	☐ Enclosed
Los Angeles, Ca 90067	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
Street Address	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000202 1758158 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 QP FC:482 50.00 QP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	3-12-99.
John Hui Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

DECLARATION OF JOHN HUI

- I, John Hui, declare as follows:
- (1) I am the President of Korea Data Systems America, Inc.
- E-MACHINES, Registration No. 1758158, was registered to E-Machines, Inc. All right, title and interest in the foregoing mark, as well as all related goodwill, was transferred to a corporation named Supermac, and from Supermac to Radius, Inc. As evidenced by the assignment being recorded concurrently, all right, title and interest in the foregoing mark, as well as all related goodwill, was then transferred from Radius, Inc. to Korea Data Systems America, Inc.

This declaration is made under pain and penalty of perjury of the laws of the United States under 18 USC 1001. All statements made above of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: 3/12/99

John Hui, President

KDS1-1.012

02/03/99

13:10

Assignee:

RECORDED: 03/15/1999

2408 541 5271

RADIUS EXEC. FAX

Ø 002

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, Radius Inc. transfers all of its right, title and interest in the U.S. trademarks #1,758,158, #1,768,504 and #1,973,950 ("EMACHINES", the stylized "E" and "COLORMATCH"), as well as all related goodwill and the right to sue for any infringement, the "Trademarks") to Korea Data Systems America, Inc. ("Assignee"), subject only to the right of Radius and its designees to continue to use the Trademarks as necessary to service, repair or replace goods sold by or through Radius and its predecessors under such Trademarks prior to the date of this assignment.

Assignee will indemnify Radius from all loss, liability, claims and expense (including attorneys' and experts' charges), collectively "Losses", occasioned by Assignee's use of the Trademarks after the date of this assignment. Radius will indemnify Assignee from all Losses occasioned by Radius' continued use of such Trademarks after the date of this assignment. Radius will execute such other documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effect the recordation of such assignment. The date of this assignment is November 26, 1998.

Korea Data Systems America, Inc. By: John Hui, chairman Radius Inc. By: Mark Housley, chairman and CEO